
SCORECARD

Estacas Brancas - Limite do Campo (OB).
Estacas Vermelhas - Obstáculo com água lateral.
Estacas Amarelas - Obstáculo com água.
Estacas Azuis ou Linho Branco - Terreno em Reparação (GUR)

O Aqueduto e a Cisterna do buraco 6 são “parte integrante do 
percurso”.

Todas as marcas de distância (100M, 150M e 200M) estão à 
entrada do green (excepto nos pares 3, que estão ao centro 
do green.

Outras regras não discriminadas, são conforme as do “Royal & 
Ancient Golf Club of St. Andrews”.

• A sua volta na Penha Longa não deve demorar mais de 
4h40m. Por favor mantenha o seu ritmo de jogo, atrás da 
equipa em frente de si.

Obstruções Inamovíveis - Árvores plantadas (com estacas), 
caminhos artificiais de carts, todas as marcas de distância e 
satélites de rega.

POR FAVOR, REPARAR PITCH MARKS E REPOR DIVOTS.

REGRAS LOCAIS

Buggy Bar

White Stake - Limit of the course (Out of Bounds).
Red Stake - Lateral Water Hazard.
Yellow Stake - Water Hazard.
Blue Stake or White Line on the Ground - Ground under repair 
(GUR).

The Aqueduct and Water Cistern on the 6th hole are “intergral 
parts of the course”.

All markers (100M, 150M & 200M) are at the entrance of the 
green (except pairs 3 which are in the center of the green.

+351 913 129 965

Other rules not mentioned above are as per the “Royal & 
Ancient Golf Club of St. Andrews”.

• Your round at the Penha Longa should not take more than 
4h40m. Please keep up your pace of play behind the group in 
front of you.

Immovable Obstructions - Young trees (staked), artificial carts 
paths, all distance markers and irrigation satellites.

PLEASE REPAIR PITCH MARKS AND REPLACE DIVOTS.

LOCAL RULES

8 97

13 14 15

19 20 21

4 65

25 26 27

10 11 12

1716 18

22 23 24

21 3

17

3

7

12

5

10

13

14

4

15

16
18

2

1

9
8

19

26

20 22

21

23

27
24

25

Bar Q
uiosque

Kiosk Bar

C
lub H

ouse

Palácio e M
osteiro

Palace & M
onastery

Chipping G
reen

H
otel

Country Club

Putting G
reen

D
riving Range

PEN
H

A LO
N

G
A RESO

RT
ESTRADA DA LAG

O
A AZU

L, LIN
H

Ó
SIN

TRA, PO
RTU

G
AL

TEL: +351 219 249 031
reservas.golf@

penhalonga.com
w

w
w.penhalonga.com

11



ATLANTIC CHAMPIONSHIP
SCORECARD

ATLANTIC NORTH
SCORECARD

ATLANTIC SOUTH
SCORECARD
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